



Product-ID 1599

Item-data:

Goma Wakame "Select"

Seaweed salad with sesame, marinated
deep-frozen
Pack à 1 kg

Intrastat-no. 20089798

List of ingredients (allergens highlighted):

seaweed (72,00%), agar stripes, Mu Err mushrooms, sugar, chili, **sesame** (1,00%), fructose, salt, marinade (**sesame oil**, soy sauce (**soybeans**, water, **wheat**, salt), rice vinegar, water, colour: E 133, E 102)

E 102: may have an adverse effect on activity and attention of children!
Food contains iodine! Excessive consumption can cause a disturbed function of the thyroid gland.

Item specifics:

country of origin	Taiwan
scientific name	Undaria pinnatifida
brand	"Seafood Market" (Kagerer deep-frozen assortment)

Clean Labeling:



Packaging and weights:

unit	single pack	carton		
gross weight	1,01 kg	12,6 kg	cartons per pallet	72
net weight	1 kg	12 kg	layers per pallet	-
drained net weight	- kg	- kg	cartons per layer	-
tare weight	11 g	648 g	single pack per carton	12
dimensions (LxWxH)	270 x 200 x 20 mm	348 x 254 x 215 mm		
material	bag (PE)	cardboard		
GTIN	40 38822 01599 1	1 40 38822 01599 8		

We confirm the compliance with EU regulations 1935/2004, 2023/2006, 10/2011 (including amending regulations) as well as directives 82/711 / EEC, 85/572 / EEC, 2002/72 / EC (including amending regulations) on materials and articles, which are intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

Average nutritional values per 100g:

energy	333	kJ
energy	79	kcal
fat	1,80	g
-thereof saturated fatty acids	0,30	g
carbohydrates	15,00	g
-thereof sugar	9,30	g
protein	0,90	g
salt	2,30	g

Storage conditions:

storage unopened at	-18°C	= 24 months	***
	6°C	= 14 days	

Microbiological and chemical parameter:

TPC:	< 1.0*10 ⁵ cfu/g
E. coli:	< 10 cfu/g
S. aureus:	< 10 cfu/g
Salmonella:	negative in 25g
L. monocytogenes:	negative in 25g
pH value:	4-5

Sensory parameter:

Appearance:	green-yellow seaweed salad with chilli
Flavor:	aromatic, sweet
Texture:	crispy, firm

Allergens:

	contains	can contain traces	does not contain
Eggs and products thereof			✓
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	✓		
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)			✓
Celery and products thereof			✓
Fish and products thereof			✓
Molluscs and products thereof			✓
Soybeans and products thereof	✓		
Crustaceans and products thereof			✓
Mustard and products thereof			✓
Sesame seeds and products thereof	✓		
Nuts and products thereof			✓
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (conc. above 10 mg/kg or I as sulphur dioxide)			✓
Peanuts and products thereof			✓
Lupins and products thereof			✓

Preparation note:

Ready to eat after defrosting

We confirm that the product or components thereof have not been treated with ionizing radiation.

We confirm that the product is nt subject to labeling under Regulation (EC) 1829/2003 on genetically modified food and feed and Regulation (EC) 1830/2003 on the tracability and labeling of genetically modified organisms.

This letter has been generated automaticly and is valid without signature.

Feldkirchen, 28.09.2020

page	3	of	3
version	2/CSB	creator	157
item	1599	date	28.09.2020